



## Delifrance Blueberry Vegan Croissant 100g (48 Pack)

### Product Images



Additional Information

Brand	Delifrance
-------	------------

Storage

Temperature	Frozen
-------------	--------

Ingredients

Ingredients	<p>WHEAT flour, water, filling 17,9% (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, concentrated blueberry puree 30%, gelling agent (E440), acid (E330), natural flavouring, acidity regulator (E333)), margarine (non-hydrogenated palm and sunflower vegetable fats and oils, water, salt, emulsifier (E471), acidity regulator (E330), natural flavourings), SPELT flour 10,5%, sugar, yeast, seeds 2.3% (brown linseeds, kibbled sunflower seeds, yellow linseeds, kibbled pumpkin seeds, poppy seeds, sunflower seeds), WHEAT GLUTEN, salt, roasted BARLEY malt, stabiliser (E953), glucose syrup, gelling agent (E406), flour treatment agent (E300), enzyme, acid (E330), preservative (E202), enzyme. FROM BBD 03.03.23 WHEAT flour, water, filling 17,9% (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, concentrated blueberry puree 30%, gelling agent (E440), acid (E330), natural flavouring (alcohol), acidity regulator (E333)), margarine (non-hydrogenated palm and sunflower vegetable oils, water, salt, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavouring), spelt flour (WHEAT) 10.5%, sugar, yeast, seeds 2.3% (brown linseeds, kibbled sunflower seeds, yellow linseeds, kibbled pumpkin seeds, poppy seeds, sunflower seeds), WHEAT GLUTEN, salt, roasted BARLEY malt, vinegar, gelling agent (E406), flour treatment agent (E300), enzyme.</p>
-------------	--

## Allergens

---

Celery	No
Gluten	Yes
Crustacea	No
Eggs	May Contain
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	May Contain
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts	May Contain
Peanuts	No
Sesame	No
Soya	May Contain
Sulphites	No

## Dietary Information

---

Approved for a Halal	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan	Yes
Suitable for a Vegetarian	Yes

Nutritional Information

Carbs per 100g (g)	49.4 g
Carbs of which Sugars per 100g (g)	18.7 g
Fat per 100g (g)	18.1 g
Fat of which Saturates per 100g (g)	7.7 g
Fibre per 100g	3 g
Energy per 100g (kcal)	398 kcal
Energy per 100g (kJ)	1666 kJ
Protein per 100g (g)	7.8 g
Salt per 100g (g)	1 g

While every care has been taken to ensure this information is correct, food products are constantly being reformulated and nutrition content may change. We would therefore recommend that you do not rely solely on this information and always check product labels. This does not affect your statutory rights. We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.